# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506344563

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHOICE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, S.L.	11/05/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAISIN TECHNOLOGY EUROPE, S.L.	
Street Address:	CALLE MARIA DE MOLINA, 54	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28006	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62925970
Application Number:	16856188

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2156562446

Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD L. CRUZAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RTE-19-1492R

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY NUNEZ

SIGNATURE: /NN/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Best Available Assignment Copy#page1.tif

PATENT 506442052 REEL: 055122 FRAME: 0864

### BEST AVAILABLE COPY /NN/ - 01/11/2021

CFI-19-1492R

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Choice Financial Solutions, S.L. with its principal place of business located at Calle Maria de Molina, 54, 28006 Madrid, Spain ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Application Nos. 62/925,970 and 16/856,188, and the invention therein described;

WHEREAS, Raisin Technology Europe, S.L., with its principal place of business located at Calle Maria de Molina, 54, 28006 Madrid, Spain ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, including said patent applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on	November 5th	, 2020.
	CHOICE FI Bv:	ANCIAL SOLUTIONS, S.L.
	Name: Dani	el J. Smith
	Title: <u>CEO</u>	

EAST\ 177346306.1

PATENT REEL: 055122 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 11/09/2020